

SB016_L.058

Amendment No. _____

SB23-016

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Evans

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 12, line 16, strike "SIXTY-FIVE" and
- 2 substitute "SIXTY".
- 3 Page 12, line 18, strike "AN" and substitute "A".
- 4 Page 12, strike lines 19 through 22 and substitute "GREENHOUSE GAS
- 5 POLLUTION BY 2040; and
- 6 (E) A ninety percent reduction in statewide".

** ** ** ** **